Celebrating 35 years of lakes education Lakes Education / Action Drive

LE/AD is an organization dedicated to preserving the quality and beauty of our Florida lakes. LE/AD is a non-profit organization that strives to educate the public on lake water quality; the effects storm water runoff has on our lakes and how you can make a difference. Our organization is funded through your donations. Please join today to help continue to support this wonderful organization! Visit www.lakeseducation.org to learn more!

Corporate Members are...... <u>LEADers in Lake Protection</u>

- Silver Corporate Member - \$250.00
- ❑ Gold Corporate Member \$500.00
 ❑ Platinum Corporate Member \$1,000.00
- Podcast Sponsor - \$2,000.00
 - All Corporate Members will receive:
 - An annual report from LE/AD detailing all activities.
 - Partner Logo and link on the sponsor page of our website.
 - Listed as partner on LE/AD's Email Communication to Subscribers.
 - Additional Benefits for Gold Corporate Members:
 - Partner Logo with link on LE/AD's Home Page.
 - Partner Logo with link on LE/AD's Email Communication to Subscribers.
 - Additional Benefits for Platinum Corporate Members:
 - Partner logo and/or name and link branded on all LE/AD sponsored events.
 - Mentioned as Partner on upcoming LE/AD Podcast (2023)
 - Podcast Sponsor (one available):
 - All previously listed benefits, plus......
 - Listed and mentioned as "Brought to you by:" on all 2023 podcasts (minimum 6 episodes).

What LE/AD Members are doing to bring awareness to Polk County Lakes:

- ✓ Co-hosting the Annual Lakeland Cardboard Boat Challenge and Lakes Festival.
- ✓ Organization of environmental exhibits for Project Eagle
- ✓ Providing lakeside display signs, for the City of Lakeland and provide Alligator Signs for partners.
- ✓ Supported local HOA groups in learning more about the management of their lakeshore.
- ✓ Coordinate and lead lake cleanup events throughout the County.
- \checkmark LE/AD exhibits at other organizations and events around the county.

LEAD 2 E. Lake Howard Drive ~ Winter Haven, FL 33881 ~ (863) 221-5323 www.lakeseducation.org

We all play a valuable role in helping to preserve and protect Polk County's lakes and together, we can accomplish much for our lakes and watersheds...... JOIN TODAY!

LE/AD Corporate Membership Information

Contact:
Business Name:
Street Address:
Or, PO Box:
City, State, Zip:
Your Position:
Email Address:
Web Address:
Telephone:

Total Amount Enclosed: \$_____

YOUR SUPPORT IS GREATLY APPRECIATED!!

Please print the following information and mail to LE/AD at 2 E. Lake Howard Drive, Winter Haven, FL. 33881. Please make your check payable to LE/AD and mail along with this application to the above address.

Please email your organization's logo and mission statement to <u>lakeseducation@hotmail.com</u>. These items will be used to recognize your corporate partnership and your generous contribution on the LE/AD website at <u>www.lakeseducation.org</u> and other materials.

Lakes Education/Action Drive is a non-profit corporation. Your contribution may be tax- deductible. A copy of the official registration and financial information may be obtained from the Division of Consumer Services by calling toll free (800-435-7352) within the state. Registration does not imply endorsement, approval, or recommendation by the state. Registration Number CH4525.

LEAD 2 E. Lake Howard Drive ~ Winter Haven, FL 33881 ~ (863) 221-5323 www.lakeseducation.org